General Description
The MAX6001–MAX6005 family of SOT23, low-cost
series voltage references meets the cost advantage of
shunt references and offers the power-saving advantage
of series references, which traditionally cost more. Unlike
conventional shunt-mode (two-terminal) references that
must be biased at the load current and require an exter-
nal resistor, these devices eliminate the need for an

3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
Ordering Information
SOT
TOP MARK
FZCW
FZCX
MAX6004EUR+T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZCY
MAX6005EUR+T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZCZ
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.65.000MAX6005
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.64.096MAX6004
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.62.500MAX6002
2.5 to 12.61.250MAX6001
INPUT VOLTAGE (V)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
PART
Selector Guide
OUT
1
3 GND
IN MAX6001
MAX6002
MAX6003
MAX6004
MAX6005
SOT23-3
TOP VIEW
2
Pin Configuration
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.63.000MAX6003
MAX6003EUR+T -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZDK
19-1395; Rev 2; 3/17
© 2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A. | Tel: 781.329.4700 | © 2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.